

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	SR	24-0825			
Туре:	Res	olution	Status:	Passed	
			In control:	Airport	
On agenda:	6/11	/2024			
Title:	Resolution approving Amendment No. 2 to the contract between the County of Nevada and AvFuel Corporation for aviation fuel services and support at the Nevada County Airport (Res. 19-084), extending the contract from June 30, 2024, to June 30, 2029, contingent upon the adoption of the fiscal year 2024/25 budget, and authorizing the Airport Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 and any future amendments subject to approval by County Counsel. (Airport)				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. RES 24-290 Approving amendment No. 2 to the contract with AvFuel Corporation for aviation fuel services and support at the Nevada County Airport, 2. Staff Report Memo - Amendment and renewal of Avfuel contract, 3. Resolution - Airport Fuel Contract, 4. Amendment 2 to Contract with Avfuel Corporation, 5. Nevada County Credit Card Rate Schedule 240630, 6. Supporting Document Resolution 19-084 Avfuel Corporation Airport Fuel Contract (1), 7. Supporting Document Resolution 20-146 Amendment 1 to Contract with AvFuel Corporation (1)				
Date	Ver.	Action By	Ac	ion	Result
6/11/2024	1	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS		

Resolution approving Amendment No. 2 to the contract between the County of Nevada and AvFuel Corporation for aviation fuel services and support at the Nevada County Airport (Res. 19-084), extending the contract from June 30, 2024, to June 30, 2029, contingent upon the adoption of the fiscal year 2024/25 budget, and authorizing the Airport Manager to execute Amendment No. 2 and any future amendments subject to approval by County Counsel. (Airport)